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✥ Students acquire their states & receive Gathering Info Packet  Week of Oct 15 2018 
✥ Gathering Info Parent Return Page is due back, signed, by Wed, Oct 24, 2018.  Discussions 

and demos will be given this same week explaining how students are to make contact. 
✥ Students are to actively make contact with tourism departments and businesses between 

October-February.  Sample inquiry letter is due on Wed, Nov 14, 2018, or whenever your 
homeroom teacher assigns.  Requested materials should be received by January. 

 
Required Projects       Due Date: 

q Sample inquiry letter contacting state agency, business   Wed, Nov 14, 2018 

q Getting to Know Your State      Thu, Jan 31, 2019 

q Industry & Tourism       Wed, Mar 6, 2019 

q 5-6 Trivia Questions about your state      Thu, Mar 21, 2019 

q Trifold Displays   (Terra Nova Testing Week)    Mon, April 8, 2019 

 
 
Parent Return Forms Due Dates:    Due Date: 

q Gathering Info Parent Return Page     Wed, Oct 24, 2018 

q State Project Parent Return Page      Wed, Jan 9, 2019 

q Parent Declaration of Attendance      Wed, Apr 10, 2019 

 
 
Optional Projects for Extra Credit                 Due Date: 

q Themes Study pages (Terra Nova Testing Week)           Wed, April 10, 2019 

q State in a Box  (Terra Nova Testing Week)           Wed, April 10, 2019 

q Your State Brochure (Terra Nova Testing Week)           Wed, April 10, 2019 

 

 
State Fair: Tuesday, May 14, 2019 

Opening Ceremonies: 9:00am 
Hours: 9:00 ~ 1:30 in the gym 

 


